
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12020-0027

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:1/10/2020 Committee on Innovation, Performance and Asset
Management

On agenda: Final action:1/14/2020 1/28/2020

Enactment date: 1/28/2020 30Enactment #:

2/6/2020Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution 663 of 2019, a resolution amending an Agreement or Agreements
with eDocs Technologies, LLC (“eDocs”) for licensing services and maintenance and support services,
for a 1 year contract extension at an additional cost not to exceed Thirty Five Thousand Seven
Hundred Sixty Five Dollars and Forty Three cents ($35,765.43).

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2020-0027

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor2/6/2020 1

Passed FinallyCity Council1/28/2020 1 Pass

Affirmatively RecommendedStanding Committee1/22/2020 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council1/14/2020 1

Resolution amending Resolution 663 of 2019, a resolution amending an Agreement or Agreements with eDocs
Technologies, LLC (“eDocs”) for licensing services and maintenance and support services, for a 1 year contract
extension at an additional cost not to exceed Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Five Dollars and Forty
Three cents ($35,765.43).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1 Resolution No. 633 of 2019, entitled “Resolution amending Resolution 297 of 2019, a resolution
amending an Agreement or Agreements with eDocs Technologies, LLC (“eDocs”) for licensing services and
maintenance and support services, to update the Scope of Work at an additional cost not to exceed Sixteen
Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three Dollars and eighty nine cents ($16,263.89)” is hereby amended as follows.

Section 1. The Mayor and the Directors of the Departments of Innovation and Performance and Finance on
behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement or agreements or amendments
to existing agreements with eDocs in order to continuing licensing OnBase Information Management; to license
additional equipment, to purchase maintenance and solution support services for an enterprise-wide document
management system, a Unity License with an additional 1 year contract extension. The cost of said agreement
or agreements shall not exceed [Nine Hundred Seventeen Thousand Forty Eight Dollars and Eighty Nine Cents
($917,048.89)] Nine Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen Dollars and thirty two cents
($952,814.32)] over a period not to exceed six (6) years and shall be payable from the following accounts,

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2020-0027, Version: 1

subject to the appropriation of City Council in respective budget years:

2015:

11101.103000.53501 $33,100.00

11101.500000.57501 $3,800.00

11101.107000.53101 $243,000.00

2700244600.53509.00 $2,325.00

2016:

11101.103000.53501 $28,900.00

11101.500000.57501 $800.00

11101.107000.53101 $135,000.00

2017:

11101.103000.53501 $28,900.00

11101.500000.57501 $800.00

11101.107000.53101 $95,000.00

2018:

11101.103000.53501 $28,900.00

11101.500000.57501 $800.00

11101.107000.53101 $95,000.00

2019:

11101.103000.53501 $28,900.00

11101.500000.57501 $800.00

11101.107000.53101 [$95,000.00] $145,840.00

11101.109000.53509 $28,920.00

11101.130000.53509   $14,433.75

2020:

11101.103000.53501 $26,160.00

11101.130000.53509   $1,830.14

11101.107000.53101    $9,605.43

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 5/4/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2020-0027, Version: 1

TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED: [$917,048.89] $952,814.32

Section 2. The agreements or agreements and amendments are subject to the approval of the City Solicitor as to
form and substance.

Section 3. Any ordinance or Resolution or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution
is hereby repealed so far as the same affects this Resolution.

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 5/4/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

