[bookmark: _GoBack]Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Innovation & Performance
	Preparer
	Katherine Grober, Chris Belasco
	Standing Committee Representative
	Gwen Moorer, Chris Belasco, Angela Martinez, Heidi Norman
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution amending Resolution 420 of 2022, a resolution amending an Agreement or agreements with eDocs Technologies, LLC (“eDocs”) for licensing services and maintenance and support services to provide document management services to include Department of Mobility and Infrastructure documents.

eDocs Technologies, LLC -  Current certified Hyland vendor for Onbase Application used for repository of scanned documents for several departments in the City of Pittsburgh.

The City originally entered into a 5-year agreement with eDocs in 2015 and has amended the agreement to continue licensing, maintenance and support services to provide imaging and document management services through December 2023.  

This request is to add funding to the eDocs agreement to include Department of Mobility and Infrastructure records of right of way permits records previously stored in the Accela permitting system, dating back to 1989. Data will be migrated to OnBase and indexed, and enable the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to respond to records requests. 

Completing this migration will improve access to records to support right-to-know requests and enable the City to stop paying an annual fee to Accela to use their software to store historical permit records, a savings of $30,000/year.

This will increase the total cost in 2022 by $20,500 to $517,850. This $20,500 increase will raise the not-to-exceed amount of the eDocs contract to $1,561,906.83. 

	Total Cost
	$ 1,561,906.83

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☒ Grant
	☒ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
2015:
11101.103000.53501 $33,100.00
11101.500000.57501 $3,800.00
11101.107000.53101 $243,000.00
2700244600.53509.00 $2,325.00

2016:
11101.103000.53501 $28,900.00
11101.500000.57501 $800.00
11101.107000.53101 $135,000.00

2017:
11101.103000.53501 $28,900.00
11101.500000.57501 $800.00
11101.107000.53101 $95,000.00

2018:
11101.103000.53501 $28,900.00
11101.500000.57501 $800.00
11101.107000.53101 $95,000.00

2019:
11101.103000.53501 $28,900.00
11101.500000.57501 $800.00
11101.107000.53101 $145,840.00
11101.109000.53509 $28,920.00
11101.130000.53509  $ 14,433.75

2020:
11101.103000.53501 $26,160.00
11101.130000.53509   $1,830.14
11101.107000.53101    $9,605.43

2021:
11101.103000.53501 $28,178.78

2022:

11101.103000.53.53501.2022  {$60,047.65} $64,347.65
11101.230000.53509 $190,550.00
1030287500.53509.00   {$277,950.00} $284,150.00
0329400172.53501.00 $10,000


2023:
11101.103000.53501  $31,866.08



Additional Operational Costs
List any additional operating costs, including grant matches. For example, if a project will require additional staff time or resources for implementation, please describe.

Impact on City Revenue
Describe what short- and long-term impacts the initiative will have on the City’s revenues.




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☒ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
List the name of the awarded vendor and its qualifications.

Other Respondents
List the other respondents. If there were none, clearly state that.

Selection Criteria
Describe the selection or scoring criteria.

Selection Committee Representation
List the department(s) or bureau(s) represented on the committee. Do not list individual names.

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
