
 
 

CI TY  OF  P IT TSBUR GH  

DEPARTMENT  OF  INNOVATION & PERFORMANCE 

CIT Y-COUN TY  BUI LD I NG  

 

 

 
CITY-COUNTY BUILDING |414 Grant St, Room 604, Pittsburgh, PA  15219 | 412-255-2152 

 

WILLIAM PEDUTO 
MAYOR 

HEIDI NORMAN 
ACTING DIRECTOR 

 
September 7, 2021 

 
 
 
 
The Honorable President and Members of Council  
510 City-County Building 
414 Grant Street  
Pittsburgh, PA  15219  
 
 
RE: An Amendment to an existing agreement with eDocs Technologies, LLC. 
 
Dear President and Members:  
 
This letter is to request approval for the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & 
Performance, to submit a resolution authorizing the City to enter into an a resolution amending an 
Agreement or Agreements with eDocs Technologies, LLC (“eDocs”) for licensing services and 
maintenance and support services, this amendment is to rectify and addition error. 
 
The total cost to eDocs, under the Amendment or Amendments shall not exceed One million forty four 
thousand fifty six dollars and eighty three cents ($1,044,056.83) over ten years. 
 
We are requesting a waiver of Rule 8 as the vendor has not been paid since January 2021. 
 
Your favorable consideration is appreciated. 
 
 
  Sincerely,  
       
 
 
 
      Heidi Norman, Acting Director 
      Innovation & Performance 
 

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAARH48Av_h0UcNhL56II8kv1Kwq6oXOEcR


eDocs-revision letter 9-7-21
Final Audit Report 2021-09-07

Created: 2021-09-07

By: Katherine Grober (katherine.grober@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAARH48Av_h0UcNhL56II8kv1Kwq6oXOEcR

"eDocs-revision letter 9-7-21" History
Document created by Katherine Grober (katherine.grober@pittsburghpa.gov)
2021-09-07 - 5:01:52 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33

Document emailed to Sylvia Harris (sylvia.harris@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature
2021-09-07 - 5:03:27 PM GMT

Email viewed by Sylvia Harris (sylvia.harris@pittsburghpa.gov)
2021-09-07 - 5:44:30 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document e-signed by Sylvia Harris (sylvia.harris@pittsburghpa.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-09-07 - 5:44:53 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.33

Agreement completed.
2021-09-07 - 5:44:53 PM GMT


		2021-09-07T10:44:55-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




