[bookmark: _GoBack]801
Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Department of Innovation and Performance
	Preparer
	Jeff Hovis
	Contact
	Santiago Garces
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
The Mayor and the Director of Innovation & Performance to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with eDocs Technologies, LLC (“eDocs”) for licensing services and maintenance and support services, for a 1 year contract extension at an additional cost not to exceed Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Five Dollars and Forty Three cents ($35,765.43).

	Total Cost
	$ 952,814.32

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
2015:
11101.103000.53501 $33,100.00
11101.500000.57501 $3,800.00
11101.107000.53101 $243,000.00
2700244600.53509.00 $2,325.00

2016:
11101.103000.53501 $28,900.00
11101.500000.57501 $800.00
11101.107000.53101 $135,000.00

2017:
11101.103000.53501 $28,900.00
11101.500000.57501 $800.00
11101.107000.53101 $95,000.00

2018:
11101.103000.53501 $28,900.00
11101.500000.57501 $800.00
11101.107000.53101 $95,000.00

2019:
11101.103000.53501 $28,900.00
11101.500000.57501 $800.00
11101.107000.53101 [$95,000.00] $145,840.00
11101.109000.53509 $28,920.00
11101.130000.53509  $ 14,433.75

2020:
11101.103000.53501 $26,160.00
11101.130000.53509   $1,830.14
11101.107000.53101    $9,605.43


Additional Costs
n/a

Impact on City Revenue
n/a

Attachments
If required, include any additional attachments and/or exhibits.
